
CORRIGENDUM – 1 

No.  EE(M)II/2022-23/Hand Rails(Berth No.9)                               Date:  11/09/2023 

To, 
The Intended  Bidders, 
 

Sir, 
Sub: Replacement of existing Hand Rails in the walkways of Berth No. 09– Reg. 
Ref: GeM Bid No. GEM/2023/B/3723252 dated 21/08/2023. 

…………… 

The last date for the receipt of Bids for the subject tender has been extended from 

11/09/2023 at 11.00 Hrs. to 18/09/2023 at 15.00 Hrs. 

 

Please note that the Technical bids received up to closing time on extended date 

mentioned above, shall be opened on the same day i.e. on 18/09/2023 at 16:00 Hrs. 

 

    Sd/- 

   (SRINGESWARA N.S) 
                                                                            Superintending Engineer (M) 
 

 

 

 
NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
 


